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Name Phone E-Mail Areas of Responsibility/Interest 
Jenny Schnaier, M.A. 
 Project Officer 

(301) 427-1442 Jenny.Schnaier@ahrq.hhs.gov – Partnership 
– HCUP Contracts 
– Data Acquisition 
– HCUP Partners Meeting 
– Technical Support to Partners 

Carol Stocks, R.N., M.H.S.A. 
 Alternate Project Officer 

(301) 427-1422 
 

 

Carol.Stocks@ahrq.hhs.gov – HCUP Contracts 
– HIPAA, Privacy, Security 
– Nurse Staffing Data 

Roxanne Andrews, Ph.D. (301) 427-1403 Roxanne.Andrews@ahrq.hhs.gov – Race/Ethnicity 
– NHQR/NHDR 
– Data Standards 
– Urban-Rural Indicators 
– Laboratory Data Toolkit 

John Bott, M.S.S.W., M.B.A. (301) 427-1317 
 

John.Bott@ahrq.hhs.gov 
– Quality Indicators 

Hannah Davis, M.S. (301) 427-1698 Hannah.Davis@ahrq.hhs.gov – Technical Support to Users 
– Educational Presentations and 

Trainings 
– Outreach and Dissemination 
– HCUP Newsletter and Calendar 
– HCUP Contracts 

Anne Elixhauser, Ph.D. (301) 427-1411 Anne.Elixhauser@ahrq.hhs.gov – NIS, KID 
– HCUPnet 
– Clinical Classifications Software 

and other ICD-based tools 
– Comorbidity software 
– CPT-based tools  
– Statistical Briefs 
– Facts and Figures 
– MONAHRQ 

Barry Friedman, Ph.D. (301) 427-1404 Bernard.Friedman@ahrq.hhs.gov – Cost Estimates 
– Hospital Surveys 
– Cost-to-Charge Ratios 

Joanna Jiang, Ph.D. (301) 427-1436 Joanna.Jiang@ahrq.hhs.gov – Inpatient Processing 
– Hospital Data Elements 
– Nurse Staffing Data 

Ryan Mutter, Ph.D. (301) 427-1415 Ryan.Mutter@ahrq.hhs.gov – Emergency Department Data 
– NEDS 

– Outpatient (Observation 
Services, Pre-hospital) 

Pam Owens, PhD 301-427-1412 Pamela.Owens@ahrq.hhs.gov – MONAHRQ 
– Quality Indicators 
– Outpatient data 
– Technical Support to Partners 
– Mental Health 

HCUP – Project Overview (3/09/12) 1 HCUP Contact List 

mailto:hcup@ahrq.gov�
http://www.hcup-us.ahrq.gov/�
mailto:hcup@ahrq.gov�


– Pediatrics 
– Trauma/Injury 

Mamatha Pancholi, M.S.  (301) 427-1470 Mamatha.Pancholi@ahrq.hhs.gov – Quality Indicators 

Claudia Steiner, M.D., M.P.H. (301) 427-1407 Claudia.Steiner@ahrq.hhs.gov – Outpatient (Ambulatory Surgery) 
– Technical Support to Users 
– New State Partnerships 
– HIPAA, Privacy, Security 
– New Medical Technology 
– Women’s Health 
– Trauma/Injury 
– HAIs 
– Readmissions/Revisits 

Herbert Wong, Ph.D. (301) 427-1405 Herbert.Wong@ahrq.hhs.gov – HCUP Central Distributor 
– Hospital Competition and Markets 
– HCUP-US Website 
– Outreach 
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5425 Hollister Ave., Ste. 140 
Santa Barbara, CA 93111-2348 

Thomson Reuters 

Fax: (805) 979-9780 

E-mail: hcup@ahrq.gov      Website: http://www.hcup-us.ahrq.gov 
 

General Contacts 

Name Phone E-Mail Areas of Responsibility 

Bob Houchens, Ph.D. 
Project Director 

(805) 979-3730 Bob.Houchens@thomsonreuters.com  – Project Management 
– Partnership  
– Special Analyses 

Jon Busch, Ph.D. 
Project Manager 

(805) 979-3715 Jon.Busch@thomsonreuters.com 
 

– Project Management 
– Partnership  
– HCUP Partner Support  

Jim Blakley, M.A. (805) 979-3714 Jim.Blakley@thomsonreuters.com  – Database Development 

Jayne Johann, R.N., 
M.B.A. 

(805) 979-5872 Jayne.Johann@thomsonreuters.com  – Partnership  
– Data Acquisition 

Jon Conklin, M.A. (805) 979-3732 Jon.Conklin@thomsonreuters.com – MONAHRQ 

Kathy Hickey (805) 979-3728 Kathy.Hickey@thomsonreuters.com  – HCUP-US Partners Website 

Katie Levit (202) 719-7835 Katharine.Levit@thomsonreuters.com – Technical Support for Partners 

Betsy Moles, M.A. (805) 979-3741 Betsy.Moles@thomsonreuters.com – Partnership  
– Data Acquisition 
– NHQR/NHDR 

Judy Parlato, R.N., 
M.B.A. 

(617) 492-9386 Judy.Parlato@thomsonreuters.com – Technical  Support for Partners 
– Toolkits for HCUP Partners 

Annette Wakefield (805) 979-3756 Annette.Wakefield@thomsonreuters.com – HCUP Central Distributor 

  
Partnership Contacts 

Name Phone E-Mail Areas of Responsibility 

Marguerite Barrett, M.S. 
Senior Analyst 

(858) 523-1012 Barrettm@earthlink.net – Technical Support for Partners 
– NHQR/NHDR 

Daniel Whalen 
Senior Analyst 

(805) 979-3759 Dan.Whalen@thomsonreuters.com – Technical Support for Partners 
– Database Development 

Natalia Coenen 
State Liaison 

(805) 979-3718 Natalia.Coenen@thomsonreuters.com AZ, CO, FL, IA, MI, OK, PA, SD, 
TX, UT, and WI 

Lindsay Terrel 
     State Liaison 

(805) 979-3752 Lindsay.Terrel@thomsonreuters.com  AL, GA, KS, KY, ME, MN, MO, 
NC, NE, RI, TN, and WY 

Scott Mendoza 
State Liaison 

(805) 979-3739 Scott.Mendoza@thomsonreuters.com AR, CT, IL, LA, MA, MD, MS, NH, 
NJ, NV, VA, and WV 

Maren Crandell 
     State Liaison 

(805) 979-3718 Maren.Crandell@thomsonreuters.com  CA, HI, IN, MT, NM, NY, OH, OR, 
SC, VT, and WA 
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